Tuition (12-18 semester hours)
Board (20 meal plan)
Room (normal occupancy)

TOTAL

Tuition Rates:
1 - 11 semester hours

CENTRAL COLLEGE

2016/17 Rate & Fee Schedule

Basic Block of 12-18 semester hours

Semester hours in addition to block (18 up)

Room Rate
Single Room Per Semester

Normal Occupancy Room Per Semester

(Other Than Single)

1st Semester 2nd Semester

$17,306 $17,306
2,544 2,544
2,446 2,446
$22,296 $22,296

$ 1,442.16 per semester hour
$ 17,306
$ 1,442.16 per semester hour

$2,670.00
$2,446.00

Higher-Than-Normal Occupancy Room Per Semester $2,100.00

Board Rates
20 Meal Plan per Semester
14 Meal Plan per Semester
50 Meal Commuter Plan

Class or Program Fees
Exercise Science (151, 251 & 451)
Glass Blowing Fee
Music Lesson Fee
(1 Credit, private)
(1 Credit, class)
(Organ Practice Time/week)

Miscellaneous Fees and Deposits
Audit, General

(above or below block per semester hour)

Enrollment Deposit

50
120

240

110
10

$75

(freshman/new student - no refund after 5/1) 200
International Program Deposit (non-refundable) 350

Summer International Program Deposit
(non-refundable)

Summer Tuition
On-campus per credit hour
On-line per credit hour
Internships — per credit hour
Business Horizons

500

500
300
300
125

$ 2,544.00
$2,416.00
$ 325.00

Outdoor Pursuits Class
Pottery Lab Fee (begin)
Pottery Lab Fee (advanced)
Science Lab

Student Teaching Fee

Monthly payment plan fee — Year
Paperless Option
Pre-Registration Deposit
(continuing students — non-refundable)
Prepaid Housing Deposit
(continuing students - $100 refund before 6/1)

Total
$34,612
5,088
4,892

$44,592

150
100
100
100
100

25
free

25

200
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