CENTRAL COLLEGE

2016/17 Rate & Fee Schedule

Tuition (12-18 semester hours) Board (20 meal plan) Room (normal occupancy)		1st Semester \$17,306 2,544 2,446	2nd Semester \$17,306 2,544 2,446	Total \$34,612 5,088 4,892
TOTAL		\$22,296	\$22,296	\$44,592
Tuition Rates: 1 - 11 semester hours Basic Block of 12-18 semester hours Semester hours in addition to block (18 up)		\$ 17,306	\$ 1,442.16 per semester hour \$ 17,306 \$ 1,442.16 per semester hour	
Room Rate Single Room Per Semester Normal Occupancy Room Per Semester (Other Than Single) Higher-Than-Normal Occupancy Room Per Semester		\$ 2,670.00 \$ 2,446.00 sester \$2,100.00	\$ 2,446.00	
20 Meal Plan per Semester 14 Meal Plan per Semester 50 Meal Commuter Plan Class or Program Fees Exercise Science (151, 251 & 451) Glass Blowing Fee Music Lesson Fee (1 Credit, private) (1 Credit, class) (Organ Practice Time/week)	50 120 240 110 10	\$ 2,544.00 \$ 2,416.00 \$ 325.00 Outdoor Pursuit Pottery Lab Fee Pottery Lab Fee Science Lab Student Teachin	(begin) (advanced)	150 100 100 100 100
Miscellaneous Fees and Deposits Audit, General (above or below block per semester hour) Enrollment Deposit (freshman/new student - no refund after 5/1) International Program Deposit (non-refundable) Summer International Program Deposit (non-refundable) Summer Tuition On-campus per credit hour On-line per credit hour Internships – per credit hour Business Horizons	\$75 200 350 500 500 300 300 125	Pre-Registration (continu Prepaid Housing	ing students – non-refundable)	25 free 25 200